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MEMORANDUM 

TO: DISTRICT ENGINEERS 
DIRECTOR – OFFICE OF STRUCTURES 
DIRECTOR – OFFICE OF HIGHWAY DEVELOPMENT 
DIRECTOR – OFFICE OF MATERIALS AND TECHNOLOGY 
DIRECTOR – OFFICE OF TRAFFIC AND SAFETY 
DISTRICT SKETCHBOOK REVIEWERS 
MARYLAND PORT ADMINISTRATION, DIVISION OF ENGINEERING 
MARYLAND TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY, SKETCH BOOK SECTION 

FROM: STEPHEN A. BUCY, P.E. 
DIRECTOR, OFFICE OF CONSTRUCTION 

SUBJECT: 

DATE: 

STEEL PRICE ADJUSTMENTS 

MAY 30, 2024 

The prevailing monthly price of steel items as determined by the Administration is as follows: 

MONTH: May 2024 

ITEM         PRICE (CWT) 

Corrugated Steel Pipe……………………………………………… $70.62 
Spiral Rib Pipe……………………………………………………... $70.62 
Structural Plate Pipe………………………………………………... $70.62 
Steel HP Bearing Pile……………………………………………….$54.00 
Prestressed Concrete Pile…………………………………………... $39.50 
Steel Pipe Pile……………………………………………………… $70.62 
Steel Sheet Piling…………………………………………………... $57.25 
Reinforcing Steel for Bridge Substructure and Superstructure……. $39.50 
Reinforcing Steel for Sound Walls………………………………… $39.50 
Reinforcing Steel for concrete Pavements…………………………. $39.50 

(Patching, Driveways, Sidewalks Excluded) 
Reinforcing Steel for Cast In Place Median / Barrier Walls………. $39.50 
Fabricated Structural Steel…………………………………………. $54.00 
Metal Railing………………………………………………………. $57.25 
W-Beam and Posts and End Treatments…………………………… $55.00 
Cable Barrier Systems………………………………………………$54.50 
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ITEM (Continued) PRICE (CWT) 

Chain Link Fencing (Super Silt Fence Included)………………….. $45.50 
Overhead and Cantilever Sign Structures………………………….. $57.25 
Lighting Structures………………………………………………….$57.25 
Signal Structures…………………………………………………… $57.25 
Pedestal Poles……………………………………………………….$57.25 

cc: Mr. W. Pines Mr. E. Frempong 
Mr. A. Futrell  
Ms. T. Soos 
Mr. G. Hall  
Ms. B. Larson         

Ms. S. Samanta 
Ms. S. Mitra
Mr. S. Wegodapola 
Mr. B. Gilardi  

Ms. M. Appel 



$8
8.

75

$8
5.

00

$8
0.

00

$7
6.

25

$7
3.

25

$7
2.

87

$7
7.

75

$7
9.

62

$7
9.

62

$7
5.

62

$7
1.

87

$7
3.

12

$7
0.

62

$25

$50

$75

$100

$125

$150

St
ee

l P
ric

e 
C

W
T

Month

Maryland State Highway Administration - Office of Construction
Steel Price - Corrugated Steel Pipe

May 2023 to May 2024

May 2024 MR



$8
8.

75

$8
5.

00

$8
0.

00

$7
6.

25

$7
3.

25

$7
2.

87

$7
7.

75

$7
9.

62

$7
9.

62

$7
5.

62

$7
1.

87

$7
3.

12

$7
0.

62

$25

$50

$75

$100

$125

$150

St
ee

l P
ric

e 
C

W
T

Month

Maryland State Highway Administration - Office of Construction
Steel Price - Spiral Rib Pipe

May 2023 to May 2024

May 2024 MR



$8
8.

75

$8
5.

00

$8
0.

00

$7
6.

25

$7
3.

25

$7
2.

87

$7
7.

75

$7
9.

62

$7
9.

62

$7
5.

62

$7
1.

87

$7
3.

12

$7
0.

62

$25

$50

$75

$100

$125

$150

St
ee

l P
ric

e 
C

W
T

Month

Maryland State Highway Administration - Office of Construction
Steel Price - Structural Plate Pipe

May 2023 to May 2024

May 2024 MR



$7
7.

50

$7
5.

00

$7
5.

00

$7
4.

50

$7
3.

00

$7
1.

50

$6
6.

00

$6
6.

00

$6
5.

00

$6
3.

00

$5
7.

50

$5
6.

00

$5
4.

00

$25

$50

$75

$100

$125

$150

St
ee

l P
ric

e 
C

W
T

Month

Maryland State Highway Administration - Office of Construction
Steel Price - Steel HP Bearing Pile

May 2023 to May 2024

May 2024 MR



$4
6.

00

$4
5.

00

$4
4.

00

$4
2.

50

$4
2.

00

$4
1.

50

$4
1.

50

$4
2.

50

$4
3.

50

$4
2.

50

$4
1.

50

$4
0.

50

$3
9.

50

$15

$40

$65

$90

St
ee

l P
ric

e 
C

W
T

Month

Maryland State Highway Administration - Office of Construction
Steel Price - Prestressed Concrete Pile

May 2023 to May 2024

May 2024 MR



$8
8.

75

$8
5.

00

$8
0.

00

$7
6.

25

$7
3.

25

$7
2.

87

$7
7.

75

$7
9.

62

$7
9.

62

$7
5.

62

$7
1.

87

$7
3.

12

$7
0.

62

$25

$50

$75

$100

$125

$150

St
ee

l P
ric

e 
C

W
T

Month

Maryland State Highway Administration - Office of Construction 
Steel Price - Steel Pipe Pile

May 2023 to May 2024

May 2024 MR



$8
0.

75

$7
4.

50

$7
1.

00

$6
6.

25

$6
0.

25

$6
0.

25

$7
2.

00

$7
9.

00

$7
6.

75

$7
0.

25

$6
2.

00

$6
3.

75

$5
7.

25

$25

$50

$75

$100

$125

$150

St
ee

l P
ric

e 
C

W
T

Month

Maryland State Highway Administration - Office of Construction
Steel Price - Steel Pipe Pile

May 2023 to May 2024

May 2024 MR



$4
6.

00

$4
5.

00

$4
4.

00

$4
2.

50

$4
2.

00

$4
1.

50

$4
1.

50

$4
2.

50

$4
3.

50

$4
2.

50

$4
1.

50

$4
0.

50

$3
9.

50

$15

$40

$65

$90

St
ee

l P
ric

e 
C

W
T

Month

Maryland State Highway Administration - Office of Construction
Steel Price - Reinforcing Steel for Bridge Substructure and Superstructure

May 2023 to May 2024

May 2024 MR



$4
6.

00

$4
5.

00

$4
4.

00

$4
2.

50

$4
2.

00

$4
1.

50

$4
1.

50

$4
2.

50

$4
3.

50

$4
2.

50

$4
1.

50

$4
0.

50

$3
9.

50

$15

$40

$65

$90

St
ee

l P
ric

e 
C

W
T

Month

Maryland State Highway Administration - Office of Construction
Steel Price - Reinforcing Steel for Sound Walls

May 2023 to May 2024

May 2024 MR



$4
6.

00

$4
5.

00

$4
4.

00

$4
2.

50

$4
2.

00

$4
1.

50

$4
1.

50

$4
2.

50

$4
3.

50

$4
2.

50

$4
1.

50

$4
0.

50

$3
9.

50

$15

$40

$65

$90

St
ee

l P
ric

e 
C

W
T

Month

Maryland State Highway Administration - Office of Construction
Steel Price - Reinforcing Steel for Concrete Pavements (Patching, Driveways, Sidewalks Excluded) 

May 2023 to May 2024

May 2024 MR



$4
6.

00

$4
5.

00

$4
4.

00

$4
2.

50

$4
2.

00

$4
1.

50

$4
1.

50

$4
2.

50

$4
3.

50

$4
2.

50

$4
1.

50

$4
0.

50

$3
9.

50

$15

$40

$65

$90

St
ee

l P
ric

e 
C

W
T

Month

Maryland State Highway Administration - Office of Construction
Steel Price - Reinforcing Steel for Cast In Place Median / Barrier Walls

May 2023 to May 2024

May 2024 MR



$7
7.

50

$7
5.

00

$7
5.

00

$7
4.

50

$7
3.

00

$7
1.

50

$6
6.

00

$6
6.

00

$6
5.

00

$6
3.

00

$5
7.

50

$5
6.

00

$5
4.

00

$25

$50

$75

$100

$125

$150

St
ee

l P
ric

e 
C

W
T

Month

Maryland State Highway Administration - Office of Construction
Steel Price - Fabricated Structural Steel

May 2023 to May 2024

May 2024 MF



$8
0.

75

$7
4.

50

$7
1.

00

$6
6.

25

$6
0.

25

$6
0.

25

$7
2.

00

$7
9.

00

$7
6.

75

$7
0.

25

$6
2.

00

$6
3.

75

$5
7.

25

$25

$50

$75

$100

$125

$150

St
ee

l P
ric

e 
C

W
T

Month

Maryland State Highway Administration - Office of Construction
Steel Price - Metal Railing

May 2023 to May 2024

May 2024 MR



$6
1.

50

$5
3.

00

$5
1.

00

$4
7.

50

$4
3.

50

$4
6.

00

$6
0.

00

$6
6.

00

$6
5.

50

$6
1.

50

$5
7.

00

$5
7.

00

$5
5.

00

$15

$40

$65

$90

St
ee

l P
ric

e 
C

W
T

Month

Maryland State Highway Administration - Office of Construction
Steel Price - W-Beam and Posts and End Treatments

May 2023 to May 2024

May 2024 MR



$7
1.

25

$6
8.

50

$6
8.

00

$6
7.

75

$6
6.

00

$6
5.

25

$6
3.

00

$6
4.

50

$6
4.

25

$6
3.

25

$5
9.

25

$5
5.

50

$5
4.

50

$25

$50

$75

$100

St
ee

l P
ric

e 
C

W
T

Month

Maryland State Highway Administration - Office of Construction
Steel Price - Cable Barrier Systems

May 2023 to May 2024

May 2024 MR



$5
5.

50

$5
2.

50

$4
8.

50

$4
7.

00

$4
7.

00

$4
6.

00

$4
5.

50

$4
8.

50

$4
8.

50 $4
8.

50

$4
5.

50

$4
5.

50

$4
5.

50

$15

$40

$65

$90

St
ee

l P
ric

e 
C

W
T

Month

Maryland State Highway Administration - Office of Construction
Steel Price - Chainlink Fencing (Super Silt Fence Included)

May 2023 to May 2024

May 2024 MR



$8
0.

75

$7
4.

50

$7
1.

00

$6
6.

25

$6
0.

25

$6
0.

25

$7
2.

00

$7
9.

00

$7
6.

75

$7
0.

25

$6
2.

00

$6
3.

75

$5
7.

25

$25

$50

$75

$100

$125

$150

St
ee

l P
ric

e 
C

W
T

Month

Maryland State Highway Administration - Office of Construction
Steel Price - Overhead and Cantilever Sign Structures

May 2023 to May 2024

May 2024 MR



$8
0.

75

$7
4.

50

$7
1.

00

$6
6.

25

$6
0.

25

$6
0.

25

$7
2.

00

$7
9.

00

$7
6.

75

$7
0.

25

$6
2.

00

$6
3.

75

$5
7.

25

$25

$50

$75

$100

$125

$150

St
ee

l P
ric

e 
C

W
T

Month

Maryland State Highway Administration - Office of Construction
Steel Price - Lighting Structures

May 2023 to May 2024

May 2024 MR



$8
0.

75

$7
4.

50

$7
1.

00

$6
6.

25

$6
0.

25

$6
0.

25

$7
2.

00

$7
9.

00

$7
6.

75

$7
0.

25

$6
2.

00

$6
3.

75

$5
7.

25

$25

$50

$75

$100

$125

$150

St
ee

l P
ric

e 
C

W
T

Month

Maryland State Highway Administration - Office of Construction
Steel Price - Signal Structures

May 2023 to May 2024

May 2024 MR



$8
0.

75

$7
4.

50

$7
1.

00

$6
6.

25

$6
0.

25

$6
0.

25

$7
2.

00

$7
9.

00

$7
6.

75

$7
0.

25

$6
2.

00

$6
3.

75

$5
7.

25

$25

$50

$75

$100

$125

$150

St
ee

l P
ric

e 
C

W
T

Month

Maryland State Highway Administration - Office of Construction
Steel Price - Pedestal Poles

May 2023 to May 2024

May 2024 MR


